## 504018192 09/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064849

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS D. VITTEN			04/26/2016
RAUL FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ			04/13/2016
CARLOS D. FEAR			04/26/2016
KATALIN PAKOZDI			04/13/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.		
Street Address:	345 WESTRIDGE DRIVE		
City:	WATSONVILLE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95076		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	NJk.a.v.	
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 4999062	
		<b>Number</b> 4999062	
Property Type	1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA (2	4999062 415)268-7522	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (2 e sent to a	4999062 415)268-7522 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to a provided;	4999062 415)268-7522	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C	4999062 415)268-7522 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C	4999062 415)268-7522 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com /IICHAEL R. WARD	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C N	4999062 415)268-7522 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com /ICHAEL R. WARD /ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; (4 C W W 4	4999062 415)268-7522 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com /IICHAEL R. WARD	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C N 4 S	4999062 415)268-7522 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com AICHAEL R. WARD AORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 25 MARKET STREET	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C N 4 S	4999062 415)268-7522 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com /ICHAEL R. WARD /ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP /ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP /25 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; (2 C N 4 S	4999062 415)268-7522 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415) 268-6237 morales@mofo.com AICHAEL R. WARD AORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 25 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105- 753892916100	t via US Mail.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **MATTHIAS D. VITTEN**, a citizen of Germany, residing at 431 Pebble Beach Drive, Aptos, California 95003, and **RAÚL FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ**, a citizen of Spain, residing at Avenida de la Ria, n5 5°A, Huelva 21001, Spain, and **CARLOS D. FEAR**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 49 Pebble Beach Drive, Aptos, California 95003, and **KATALIN PAKOZDI**, a citizen of Hungary, residing at 18 Clifford Way, Maidstone, Kent, ME 16 8GB, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors of an invention entitled **STRAWBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISSTRAWFIFTY'**, for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, with a place of business at 345 Westridge Drive, Watsonville, California 95076 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, all plant breeder's rights applications which may have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said invention or have been granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to any Plant Breeder's Rights applications applied for or granted under a Community Plant Variety Right member or an International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants ("UPOV") member or a non-UPOV member ("Plant Breeder's Rights") and all Plant Variety Protection applications which may have been filed, may hereafter be filed or have been granted for said invention in the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, Plant Variety Protection Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Plant Variety Protection Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and conveys all rights to sue for any past infringement under the said invention.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection, Plant Variety Protection and Plant Breeder's Rights protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Signature: RAÚL FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ

Carlos D. Jean Signature: CARLOS D. FEAR

Signature: KATALIN PAKOZDI

April 26, 2016 Ite 23/04/36

Date

April 26, 2016 Date 13/04/16

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039836 FRAME: 0247 LEGITIMACIÓN, YO, JOSÉ-MARÍA QUESADA SÁNCHEZ, Notario del Ilustre Colegio de Andalucía, con residencia en Palos de la Frontera, DOY FE: Que conozco y considero legítimas las firmas que preceden de DON RAÚL FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ y DOÑA KATALIN-MONIKA PÁKOZDI, el primero con D.N.I. número 29.052.378-C y la segunda con Pasaporte Húngaro número BB7044046, por serme conocidas.----En Palos de la Frontera, a trece de Abril de dos mil dieciséis.-----

Asiento número 51 del Libro Indicador. ------



**RECORDED: 09/22/2016**